
CCMC National Contacts 

National Coordinator:  

André Choquet  canadacoordinator@wccm.org   

General Information:  

CCMC  

Lise Babin  info@wccm-canada.ca   

CCMC PO Box 53092 

Thornhill, RPO Royal Orchard, ON 

L3T 7R9 
Phone 514-485-7928 
 
Bookstore and Resources 
Mark Schofield    mediomedia@wccm-canada.ca 

Mediomedia 

PO Box 52, Stn. NDG 

Montreal PQ  H4A 3P4 

Phone  514-441-7646  

www.mediomedia.ca 

Friends Program (donations to the WCCM from Canada)  

Ibolya Agoston  babutika@yahoo.co.uk   

Newsletter  

Carolin Hwozdyk Editor  chwozdyk@sympatico.ca 

Phil Barnett Editorial Board phil43barnett@gmail.com   

Denise Connors Editorial Board da.knees57@gmail.com   

Jack Murta Editorial Board jack@murtamail.ca   

Joseph Clarkson Editorial Board Joseph.clarkson@rogers.ca   

CCMC Website  

Luis Zunino   Website Coordinator lzunino@gzarchitects.com  

Andy Burns   Meditation in Schools burnsa@hwcdsb.ca   

Andrea Siqueira – Multimedia - andreat711@gmail.com 
 

School of Meditation  

Denise Connors  National School Coordinator da.knees57@gmail.com  

Phil Barnett Facilitator phil43barnett@gmail.com  

Len Moore Facilitator lenmoore@ns.sympatico.ca  

Martin Malina Facilitator canadacoordinator@wccm.org  

Mia Klein-Gebbinck Facilitator miklge@telus.net   

Christian Meditation with Children  

Andy Burns burnsa@hwcdsb.ca 
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Oblates 

Dorothy Wood  dorogeo50@gmail.com  http://oblates.wccm.org/becomingan-oblate/ 

 

Previous National Coordinators  

Martin Malina Ottawa ON 

Jack Murta  Ottawa ON  

Colleen Donald  Vancouver BC  

Phil Barnett  Winnipeg MB  

Michel Legault  Gatineau PQ  

George E. Zanette   Toronto ON 

Millie McDougall Allen  Ottawa, ON  
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